

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF ARIZONA

TOM HORNE, individually; Tom Horne
for Attorney General Committee (SOS
Filer ID 2010 00003);
KATHLEEN WINN, individually;
Business leaders for Arizona (SOS Filer
ID 2010 00375),

Petitioners/Appellants,

vs.

SHEILA SULLIVAN POLK, Yavapai
County Attorney,

Respondents/Appellees.

Supreme Court No. _____

Court of Appeals No.1 CA-CV 14-0837

Maricopa County Superior Court No.
LC2014-000255-001

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Dennis I. Wilenchik, Esq. ABN 005350
Wilenchik & Bartness, P.C.
2810 North Third Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
admin@wb-law.com
(602) 606-2810
*Attorneys for Petitioner/Appellants,
Tom Horne and Tom Horne for
Attorney General Committee*

Timothy A. LaSota, Esq. ABN 020539
Tim LaSota, PLC
2198 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 305
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
tim@timlasota.com
(602)515-2649
*Attorney for Petitioner/Appellants
Kathleen Winn and Business
Leaders of America*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES DECIDED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS.....1

II. THE FACTS MATERIAL TO CONSIDERATION OF THE ISSUES
PRESENTED.....2

III. THE REASONS THE PETITION SHOULD BE GRANTED.....5

IV. FIRST AMENDMENT VIOLATION—A RIGHT THAT CAN BE
NEGATED BY A SINGLE PROSECUTOR WITHOUT ANY
MEANINGFUL OPPORTUNITY TO CHALLENGE THE
PROSECUTOR’S ACCUSATION IS NO RIGHT AT ALL.....13

V. DEMEANOR BASED CREDIBILITY.....15

VI. CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....17

APPENDIX 1 - Memorandum Court of Appeals Decision

APPENDIX 2 - Excerpts from Court of Appeals Brief

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|--|------|
| <i>Comeau v. Ariz. State Bd. Of Dental Exam’rs</i> , 196 Ariz. 102, 108 ¶¶ 26-27, 993 P.2d 1066, 1072 (App. 1999)..... | 1, 2 |
| <i>Rouse v. Scottsdale Unified Sch. Dis.</i> , 156 Ariz. 369, 371, 374, 752 P.2d 22, 24, 27 (App. 1987)..... | 1, 2 |
| <i>Taylor v. Arizona Law Enforcement Merit System Council</i> , Ariz. 200, 731 P.2 95 (App. 1987)..... | 5 |
| <i>Hamilton v. City of Mesa</i> , 185 Ariz. 420 916 P.2d 1136 (1995)..... | 5 |
| <i>Botsko v. Da Venport Civil Rights Comm’n</i> , 774 N.W. 2d 841, 851 (Iowa 2009)..... | 6, 7 |
| <i>Nightlife Partners, Ltd. v. City of Beverly Hills</i> , 108 Cal.App. 4 th 8, 133 Cal.Rptr.2d 234 (App. 2003)..... | 7 |
| <i>Howitt v. Superior Court</i> , 3 Cal. App. 4 th 1575, 5 Cal. Rptr. 2d 196 (App. 1992)..... | 7 |
| <i>Annie Carr’s Pub, Inc., v New York State Liquor Authority</i> , 194 A.D.2d 784, 599 N.Y.S.2d 617 (App. 1993)..... | 8 |
| <i>Osuagwu v Gila</i> , 938 F.Supp.2d 1142 (D. N.M. 2012)..... | 8 |
| <i>Wolff v. McDonnell</i> , 418 U.S. 539, 572 n 20, 94 S Ct. 2963, 41 L.Ed2d 935 (1974)..... | 8 |
| <i>Withrow v. Larkin</i> , 421 US 35 (1975)..... | 9 |
| <i>Schmidt v. Independent School District</i> , 349 N.W.2d 563 (Minn. App. 1984)..... | 9 |

| | |
|---|-------|
| <i>Appeal of Trotzer,</i> 143 N.H. 64, 719 P2d 584 (1998)..... | 9 |
| <i>Taylor v. Arizona Law Enforcement Merit System Council,</i> 452 Ariz. 200, 731 P.2 95 (App. 1987)..... | 9, 10 |
| <i>Oates v. United States Postal Service New York,</i> 444 F.Supp. 100 (S.D.N.Y. 1978)..... | 10 |
| <i>Withrow v. Larken,</i> 421 U.S. 35, 95 S. Ct. 1456, 43 L. Ed. 2d 712 (1975)..... | 10 |
| <i>Lyness v. Commonwealth,</i> 529 Pa. 535, 605 A.2d 1204 (Pa. S. Ct. 1992)..... | 10 |
| <i>Wong Yang Sung v. McGrath,</i> 339 U.S. 33, 70 S. Ct. 445, 94 L. Ed. 616 (1950)..... | 11 |
| <i>Camero v. United States,</i> 375 F.2d 777 (Ct. Cl. 1967)..... | 11 |
| <i>Davenport Pastures, LP v. Morris County Bd.,</i> 238 P3rd 731 (Kan. 2010)..... | 11 |
| <i>Hamilton v. City of Mesa,</i> 185 Ariz. 420 916 P.2d 1136 (1995)..... | 12 |
| <i>Newton Township Board of Supervisors v. Greater Media Radio Co.,</i> 138 Pa. Commonwealth. 157 587 A.2d 841 (1991)..... | 12 |
| <i>Horn v. Hilltown Township,</i> 461 Pa. 745 337 A.2d 858 (1975)..... | 12 |
| <i>Nova Services, Inc. v. Village of Saukville,</i> 211 Wis.2d 691 585 N.W.2d 283 (1997)..... | 12 |
| <i>Matter of Robson,</i> 575 P.2d 771 (1978)..... | 13 |

| | |
|--|----|
| <i>Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee v. Federal Election Com'n</i> , 518 U.S. 604, 116 S.Ct. 2309 (1996)..... | 13 |
| <i>Bose Corporation v. Consumers Union of US, Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 485, 104 S. Ct. 1949 (1984)..... | 14 |
| <i>Yetman v. English</i> , 168 Ariz. 71, 811 P.2d 323 (1991)..... | 14 |
| <i>Com'n on Human Relations v. Kaydon Ring & Steel, Inc.</i> , 149 Md. App. 666, 818 A.2d 259 (2003)..... | 15 |
| <i>Newman v. Newman</i> , 219 Ariz. 260, 271, 196 P.3d 963 (App. 2008)..... | 15 |
| Statutes | |
| A.R.S. § 15-539..... | 2 |
| A.R.S. § 41-1092.08..... | 13 |
| Rules | |
| Arizona Rules of Civil Appellate Procedure (ARCAP) Rule 21..... | 15 |
